SLWMDSF55
4-Tier Wine Storage Rack USER GUIDE

Features:

® Free-Standing Drink Bottles Stand Organizer Visit Our Website
® Uses for Bar Cellar Kitchen Dining Room O B O]
* Made of Thick Natural Bamboo with Excellent Tenacity ] ¥
® 4-Tier Modular Wine Display Shelves =]

* Layered Structure with Stackable Design SCAN ME

nutrichefkitchen.com

* |deal for Wine Display and Storage
* No Hardware or Tools Required

® Strong Bearing Capacity

® Moisture Resistant

® Fits with Various Decor: Home Bar, Kitchen, Dining Room, Wine Cellar, and more
* Some Assembly Required

What's in the Box:
°® (1) 4 Tier Wine Rack
° (12) Long Screws
* (24) Short Screws

Technical Specs:
® Construction Materials: High-Quality Bamboo Wood

* Bottle Count: Holds up to 14 Bottles

* Product Dimensions (L x W x H): 16.54" x 6.22" x 9.8" -inches (42x 15.8x24.9 cm)

General Instructions
* Racks should not be stacked high without proper installation
® Keep rack away from liquids and open flame

Cleaning Your Rack
* Remove bottles from wine rack before cleaning or moving
® Use a clean cloth or duster to remove excessive dust buildup.

WARNING
* Please do not place the unit within reach of children.
® For adult use only.




Assembly Instructions
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We are here to help!
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Estanteria para vino
de 4 niveles GUIA DEL USUARIO

Caracteristicas:
¢ Organizador de botellas de bebidas independiente.
. . Visite nuestro
e Utilizado para bar, bodega, cocina y comedor. sitio web
« Hecho de bambu natural grueso con excelente dureza. [=] ":E_!
e Estantes modulares de 4 niveles, para almacenamiento de ]
botellas de vino. =]
e Estructura en capas con disefio apilable. ESCANEAME
nutrichefkitchen.com

¢ Ideal para exhibir y almacenar botellas de vino.

¢ No se necesitan materiales ni herramientas.

e Fuerte capacidad de carga.

¢ Resistente a la humedad.

¢ Se adapta a diferentes decoraciones: Bar, cocina, comedor, bodega y mas.
e Se requiere algo de ensamblaje.

Qué hay en la caja:

¢ (1) botellero de 4 niveles
* (12) tornillos largos

e (24) tornillos cortos

Caracteristicas técnicas

e Materiales de construccion: madera de bambu de alta calidad.

e NUmero de botellas: Capacidad para 14 botellas.

e Dimensiones del producto (largo x ancho x alto): 16,54" x 6,22" x 9,8" pulgadas.

Instrucciones generales
e Las estanterias no deben apilarse en altura sin una instalacién adecuada.
e Mantenga la estanteria alejada de liquidos y llamas abiertas.

Limpieza de su estanteria :
e Retire las botellas de la estanteria de vinos antes de limpiarlo o moverlo.
e Utilice un pafio limpio o un plumero para eliminar el polvo acumulado.

ADVERTENCIA
¢ No coloque el dispositivo al alcance de los nifios.
¢ Para uso exclusivo de adultos.




Instrucciones de montaje
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Rangement a 4 niveaux
pour le vin GUIA DEL USUARIO

Caractéristiques :

eOrganisateur autonome de bouteilles de boisson sur pied Visitez notre site
eUtilisé pour le bar, la cave, la cuisine et la salle a manger O B0
eFabriqué en bambou naturel épais avec une excellente ténacité v
eEtagéres modulaires a 4 niveaux pour le rangement des bouteilles El

de vin SCANNE MOI

nutrichefkitchen.com

eStructure en couches avec design empilable

e|déal pour I'exposition et le stockage des bouteilles de vin
eAucun matériel ou outil n'est nécessaire

eForte capacité de charge

eRésistant a I'humidité

eS'adapte a différents décors : Bar, cuisine, salle a manger, cave a vin, etc.
eUn peu d'assemblage est nécessaire

Contenu de la boite :

(1) casier a vin a 4 niveaux
(12) Vis longues

(24) Vis courtes

Caractéristiques techniques :

eMatériaux de construction : Bois de bambou de haute qualité
*Nombre de bouteilles : Peut contenir jusqu'a 14 bouteilles
eDimensions du produit (Lx Lx H) : 16,54" x 6,22" x 9,8" pouces

Instructions générales
eLes casiers ne doivent pas étre empilés en hauteur sans une installation adéquate.
eTenir le support a I'écart des liquides et des flammes nues

Nettoyage du casier
eRetirez les bouteilles du casier a vin avant de le nettoyer ou de le déplacer
eUtilisez un chiffon propre ou un plumeau pour enlever la poussiére accumulée.

AVERTISSEMENT
*Ne pas mettre I'appareil a la portée des enfants.
eRéservé a l'usage des adultes.




Interaction d'assemblage
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nutrichefkitchen.com/ContactUs




